Drugs and Industries Ltd, Medreich Ltd, Cadila Pharmaceuticals Ltd and Amneal Pharmaceuticals Pvt Ltd.

Pramod Gokhale is the Group Chief Information Officer of the company. He has been associated with the company since May
14, 2010. He has been previously associated with Diageo India Pvt Ltd.

Chanakya Juneja is the Director – Technology of the company. He has been associated with the company since November 15,
2019.

OFFER DETAILS

Offer for Sale by: Upto 40,058,844 Equity Shares

Weighted Average cost of
acquisition (₹)

The Promoter Selling Shareholders

- Rajesh Juneja Upto 3,705,443 Equity Shares Negligible

- Rajeev Juneja Upto 3,505,149 Equity Shares Negligible

- Sheetal Arora Upto 2,804,119 Equity Shares Negligible

The Investor Selling Shareholders

- Cairnhill CIPEF Ltd Upto 17,405,559 Equity Shares 276.34

- Cairnhill CGPE Ltd Upto   2,623,863 Equity Shares 276.34

- Beige Ltd Upto   9,964,711 Equity Shares 550.44

- Link Investment Trust Upto   50,000 Equity Shares 550.44

SHAREHOLDING PATTERN

Shareholders

Pre-offer

No. of Shares

offered

Post-offer

Number of

Equity Shares

% of Total

Equity Share

Capital

Number of Equity

Shares

% of Total Equity

Share Capital

Promoter 269,504,246 67.29% 10,014,711 259,489,535 64.78%

Promoters Group 46,960,611 11.71% - 46,960,611 11.71%

Total for Promoter and Promoter Group 316,464,857 79.00% 10,014,711 306,450,146 76.50%

Public – Investor Selling Shareholders 68,100,045 17.00% 30,044,133 38,055,912 9.50%

Public - Others 16,023,538 4.00% - 56,082,382 14.00%

Total for Public Shareholder 84,123,583 21.00% 30,044,133 94,138,294 23.50%

Total Equity Share Capital  400,588,440 100.00% 40,058,844 400,588,440 100.00%

BUSINESS OVERVIEW

Mankind Pharma Ltd (“Mankind”) is India’s 4th largest pharmaceutical company in terms of Domestic Sales and 3rd largest in
terms of sales volume for Moving Annual Total (“MAT”) December 2022. They are engaged in developing, manufacturing and
marketing a diverse range of pharmaceutical formulations across various acute and chronic therapeutic areas, as well as
several consumer healthcare products. They are focused on the domestic market, as a result of which their revenue from
operations in India contributed to 97.60% of the total revenue from operations for the Financial Year 2022, which was one of